Name (line 2) is an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a			······································	
Image: State of the state	Expires 06/30/99			Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Date of Sand Tademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ing). Submission Type Conveyance Type Q Q Gonveyance Type Gonveyance Type Q Gonveyance Type		I		PATENT
PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ise). Submission Type X New Conveyance Type Q X Southy Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name 0 Document DIP Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # 0 Department Agencies) Reel # Frame # 0 Departmental File Security agreement K Reel # Frame # 0 Departmental File Secure File Corrective Document Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) Itoore, Robby Jay 6 7 03 Name (line 2) Second Party Second Party Second Party Second Party Name (line 1) Palco Labs, Inc. It document for assignment of a samplamment of receiving Parties attached Samplamment of assignment of a samplamment of assignment of a samplamment of assignment of a samplamment of			102478222	
To: The Commission Type Conveyance Type Conveyance Type Conveyance Type New Conveyance Type Conveyance Type Conveyance Type Resubmission Type Assignment Security Agreement Document ID# License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Rest # Frame # Departmental File Corrective Document If our end to the third additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) Hoore, Robby Jay Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Name (line 2) Second Party Execution Date Execution Date Menti Date Ver Name (line 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Menti Date Ver Name (line 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Menti Da		RECOR		Г
Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Science Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document (D#) License Correction of PTO Error Merger Reel # Frame # Corrective Document (for Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Corrective Document (for Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Corrective Document (for Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Second Party Name (line 1) Itore, Robby Jay Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Second Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Statta Cruz Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Statta Cruz Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Statta Cruz Name (line 3) Santa Cruz California, US 95062 StateContry Satta Cruz <td< td=""><td>TO: The Commissioner of Pater</td><td>ts and Tradem</td><td>PAIENIS ONLY arks: Please record the attached origi</td><td>nal document(s) or copy(ies).</td></td<>	TO: The Commissioner of Pater	ts and Tradem	PAIENIS ONLY arks: Please record the attached origi	nal document(s) or copy(ies).
Document ID# License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other Image: Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document (Bor Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date (Month Day Year) Name (line 1) Moore, Robby Jay 6 7 03 Name (line 2) Second Party Execution Date (Month Day Year) Execution Date (Month Day Year) Name (line 1) Levin, Paul D. Execution Date (Month Day Year) Execution Date (Month Day Year) Name (line 2) Execution Date (Month Day Year) Execution Date (Month Day Year) Execution Date (Month Day Year) Name (line 2) Execution Date (Ine 2) Execution Date (Month Day Year) Execution Date (Month Day Year) Name (line 2) Execution Date (Ine 2) Execution Date (Month Day Year) Execution Date (Month Day Year) Name (line 2) State (Ine 2) Ine Xear) Ine Xear) Execution Date (Month Day Year) Address (line 3) Sant a Cruz California, US 95062 Executor Date (Desparate document for Asignment.)	Submission Type		Conveyance Type 20	183375 Em
Correction of 10 Entor Corrective Document U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Secret File Name (line 1) Moore, Robby Jay 6 7 03 Name (line 1) Moore, Robby Jay 6 7 03 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) 8 Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) 9 9 9 9 9 Name (line 2) 9	Document ID#	dation)	License Chan	
Reel # Frame # Department File Name (line 1) Moore, Robby Jay Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 2) Becarder detection Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Second Party Becarder detection Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month of additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Palco Labs, Inc. If document to be recorder to the first matched to be recorder to be recorder to the first matched to be recorder to be recorder to the first matched t	Reel # Frame	#	U.S. Gove	ernment
Name (line 1) Moore, Robby Jay Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Second Party Levin, Paul D. Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Palco Labs, Inc. If document to be recording and the recording in the recordination of a domain of a doma		#		
Name (ine 1) Moore, Robby Jay 6 7 03 Name (ine 2) Execution Date Month Day Year 6 10 03 Second Party Levin, Paul D. 6 10 03 Name (ine 1) Levin, Paul D. 6 10 03 Name (ine 1) Levin, Paul D. 6 10 03 Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recording party is not domicide in the United States, an appointment of a domicide in the United States, an appointed States, an appointed States, an appointed St	Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional names of conv	
Second Party Levin, Paul D. Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Levin, Paul D. 6 10 03 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Palco Labs, Inc. If document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If a document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If a document to be receiving party is not is an assignment and the United States, an appointment of a domesic is the United States, an appointment of a domesic is the United States, an appointment of a domesic is is an assignment. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Sant a Cruz California, US 95062 City State/County State/County Zin Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY %/18/2003 BYTHE 00000037 29183375 61 FC:8021 40.00 (P	Name (line 1) Moore, Ro	bby Jay		
Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Levin, Paul D. Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Palco Labs, Inc. Name (line 2) If document to be recording to the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be recording to the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be recording to the united to the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be recording assignment and to the United to the Un	Name (line 2)	·		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Palco Labs, Inc. If document to be received Name (line 2) If document to be received domiciled in the United Address (line 1) 8030 Soquel Avenue representative is attached Address (line 2) Santa Cruz California, US 95062 City State/Country Zin Cose Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) For OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 3) 40.00 OP For OFFICE USE ONLY		ul D.		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Palco Labs, Inc. If document to be recording party is not is an assignment and the United States, an appointment of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, of a domicalle in the United States, an appointment, or a domical domi	Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1) Palco Labs, Inc. If document to be recording assignment and to be recording assignment and to be recording assignment and the United States, an appointment of a domestic and address (line 2) Address (line 2) Santa Cruz California, US 95062 Address (line 3) Santa Cruz California, US 95062 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party		Mark if additiona	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 2) receiving party is no units Address (line 1) 8030 Soquel Avenue representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document, for Assignment.) Address (line 3) Santa Cruz California, US 95062 Other States (line 3) Santa Cruz California, US 95062 Other States (line 3) Santa Cruz California, US 95062 Name State/County Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY %/18/2003 JDTRHE 00000037 29183375 01 FCs0021 40.00 DP	Name (line 1) Palco I	abs, Inc.		If document to be record
Address (line 1) 80.30 Soque1 Avenue representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Santa Cruz California, US 95062 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2) Separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Santa Cruz California, US 95062 Citv State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 8030 Sc	quel Aven	ue	representative is attache
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Address (line 2)			separate document from
City State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (tine 1) Address (tine 2) Address (tine 3) Address (tine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/18/2003 N9YRHE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Santa (Cruz	California, US	95062
Name		Name and	State/Country	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/18/2003 DBYRNE 00000037 29183375 01 FC::0021 40.00 OP	-		Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/18/2003 BYRHE 00000037 29183375 01 FC:8021 40.00 (P			1	
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/18/2003 MYRME 00000037 29183375 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	Address (line 1)			
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/18/2003 BEYRNE 00000037 29183375 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	Address (line 2)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/18/2003 BBYRHE 00000037 29183375 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	Address (line 3)			
06/18/2003 BBYRNE 00000037 29183375 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	Address (line 4)			
01 FC:8021 40.00 DP			FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	/	·	`	
	06/18/2003 BBYRNE 00000037 29183		\backslash	

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 41	5-391-7160
Name B	ruce H. Johnsonbaugh	
Address (line 1)	ckhoff & Hoppe	
Address (line 2) 5	05 Sansome Street, Suite 1700	
Address (line 3)	wo Transamerica Center	
Address (line 4)	an Francisco, CA 94111	
Pages Enter	the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document iding any attachments.	# 2
Enter either the Patent Patent Ap	t Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the oplication Number(s) Patent Num plication Number Patent Num plication Number Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was filed together with a new Patent Application number filed together with a new Patent Application number	imber(s) imber(s) <t< th=""></t<>
Fee Amount Method of Pay Deposit Accou (Enter for paymer	ant account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	5-0420
attached cop indicated he Bruce H. Jo	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c by is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acco rein.	June 11, 2003
Name of Pe	rson Signing Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 014173 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robby Jay Moore and Paul D. Levin, have invented a new and useful Design for a Single Use Lancet for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent was executed by us on the 7th day of June, 2003 and the 10th day of June, 2003, respectively, and

WHEREAS, Palco Labs, Inc., a California Corporation, hereinafter designated the "Assignee" desires to acquire all rights to this invention, to the above-identified application and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, including those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute, division or reissue application thereof, and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States, in and to any application or patent in any or all other countries of the world, and the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world;

And we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which said Assignee desires to carry this assignment into effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention without additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee;

And do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to said Assignee, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to us, and we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do without any additional consideration, but at the expense of our Assignee;

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Design Letters Patent on said above-named application to said Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names on the date listed below.
Date JUNE 7th, 2003 X Complexe Shuttere
Date June 1012 2003 Paul D. Levin
STATE OF <u>California</u>))ss COUNTY OF <u>Placer</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Placer</u>)
On this <u>7</u> ⁴ day of <u>June</u> , 2003 before me, <u>Jo Anne</u> <u>Carmora</u> a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared Robb Moore, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal December Carmona Votary Public (Seal)
STATE OF <u>CaliFornia</u>))ss COUNTY OF <u>Santa Crnz</u>)

On this \underline{MC} day of \underline{Suvc} , 2003 before me, $\underline{MIChael}$ Kervick, a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared Paul D. Levin, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Public

